
Page Bö ïtje IJodhinb ©bseruer J U N E  17, 1998

CLASSIFIEDS AND BIDS
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Site And Dwelling Improvements 
Job No. M6-0101

•Sealed bids will be received at the Housing Authority of Portland 
(HAP), 8910 N. Woolsey Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97203, unti 
2:00 p.m., Thursday . July 16, 1998 for labor and materials to 
renovate scattered housing units at Columbia Villa.
Shortly thereafter, bids will be opened and publicly read. No 
bidder may withdraw their bid after the hour set for opening until 
after the lapse of sixty (60) days from the bid opening.
The basic work consists of the following work at scattered units 
in Columbia Villa
1. Removal of existing wood fencing and installation of chain link 

fencing
2. Removal of existing wood siding and installation of new 

concrete fiber exterior siding.
3. Removal of existing and installation of new vinyl windows.
4. Removal of existing and installation of new wood trim, corner 

trim, and soffit material.
5. Removal of existing and installation of new painted metal 

gutters and downspouts
Bid Documents are available at the HAP Office noted above. A 
$50 (fifty) deposit for one set and $20 (twenty) for each additional 
set is refundable when documents are returned within 10 days 
after bid opening.
Attendance of bidders is Mandatory at a pre-bid tour of the 
project commencing at the HAP Maintenance Office, address 
above, at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 30,1998 Questions posed 
during the tour, not addressed in the documents, will be an
swered by addendum.
Execution of an Affidavit of MBE participation (HAP) form 421 ) 
is required of each bidder in order to qualify each bidders bid.
The Housing Authority of Portland may reject any bid not in 
compliance with the prescribed bidding procedures and require
ments and may reject any or all bids and waive all informalities 
if, in the judgment of HAP, it is in the public interest to do so. 
Questions regarding this project shouid be directed to H. David 
Walter at 735-4210.
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND
H. David Walter
Assistant Director, Housing Operations

City Of Portland 
Bureau Of Purchases

Advertisem ent for Bids
Sealed bids will be received by the Bureau of Purchases, 1120 
SW Fifth Ave, Room 1313, before 2:00 p.m. on the specified 
date. Bid invitations, specifications and applicable forms may be 
picked up at the aforementioned office, or may be ordered by mail 
by calling (503) 823-6855. Bid specifications include descrip
tions of EEO, Workforce Training, and good Faith Effort Require 
ments. Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud at the time 
stated. Bids received after the time fixed for opening will not be 
considered, although the prices offered will be publicly listed 
along with all others.
Bid Number-Description for Advertisement-Opening Date 
98178 - N Minnesota Sewer Rehabilitation Project - 6/23/98 
98181 - West Portland Traffic Calming Safety Projects - 6/25/98 
98201 - SW Marquam Hill Road Water Mains - 7/9/98
C9951 - Affordable Street Improvements Project Phase II - 6/23/ 
98
98222 - Eastbank Convention Center Dock - 7/7/98
98230 - Annual Supply Furnishing Black Work Jeans - 6/25/98
98232 - Annual Supply Furnishing New and Practice Ammuni
tion - 7/2/98
98234 - Neighborhood Mediation Services - 7/3/98

Multnomah Education Service District
INVITATION FOR BIDS #145-98-349 

ON
FOOD, CAFE AND KITCHEN PRODUCTS( SPRING, 1998)

The Multnomah Education Service District (District) is 
seeking bids on Food, Cafe and Kitchen Products for its Coopera
tive Purchasing Program.

Sealed bids w ill be received by the Purchasing Office at 
I I6 l l NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220(or P.O.
Box 301039, Portland, OR 97294-9039) until

4:00 p.m. PDST (Pacific Daylight Savings Time), 
Tuesday, June 30, 1998

at which time and place the bids w ill be publicly opened, but bid 
items and prices w ill not be read aloud.

A ll interested persons are invited to attend. 
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid 

must contain a statement as to whether or not the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The District may 
reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause any 
or all bids upon a finding o f the agency it is in the public interest to 
do so. No bid w ill be considered that is received after the ap
pointed date and time.

Advertisement For Bid
Sealed bids for Shattuck Hall Annex Reroofing Project -1998, 
Portland State University, Portland, Oregon be received at 

.' Portland State University, University Services Building, 617 S. 
W. Montgomery, Second Floor, Portland, Oregon until 3:00 

: p.m., PDT, July 9, 1998. Additional information is available 
from Söderström Architects, P.C., 1200 N. W. Front, Suite 410, 

. Portland, OR 97209; phone 503/228-5617, fax 503/273-8584.

City Of Vancouver, Washington 
Request For Statements of 
Qualifications & Experience 

Professional Engineering 
Services

The City of Vancouver is soliciting Requests for Qualifications 
& Experience to develop designs for taxiways, overlay, slurry 
seal and various other airport related improvements at Person 
Field as directed by the City.
Informational packets may be obtained from the office of 
Purchasing and Contracts, Financial Services Building, Base
ment, 100 East 13th Street, Vancouver, Washington, (360) 
696-8231.
Questions regarding this Request may be directed to 
Ernest J. Vande Zande, Airport Manager at (360) 696-8446.
Sealed responses will be received by the Purchasing Agent of 
the City of Vancouver, Washington up to the hour of 4:00 p.m., 
Monday, July 20,1998. Responses delivered later will not be 
accepted. The City of Vancouver is not responsible for delays 
in delivery.
All responses to this request shall be addressed to the attention 
of the Purchasing Agent, City of Vancouver, PO Box 1995, 
Vancouver, Washington 98668-1995. All Vancouver, Financial 
Services Building, Basement, 100 East 13th Street, Vancouver, 
Washington. All proposals shall be placed in a sealed envelope 
which is clearly marked “Pearson Field RFQE”. Responses by 
Fax will not be accepted.
The City of Vancouver is committed to providing equal oppor
tunities to State of Washington certified Minority, Disadvan
tages and Women’s Business Enterprises in contracting activi
ties. (Section 4 of Chapter 56, Laws of 1975,1 st Sess., State 
of Washington.)
The City of Vancouver reserves the right to cancel this request 
or reject any and all proposals submitted or to waive any minor 
formalities of this call if in the judgment of the City Council the 
best interest of the City would be served.
V. Marcely Jandrequ
Purchasing Agent

Requests For Proposals
The Oregon Health Division is issuing two Requests for propos
als (RFPs) for statewide and regional projects in tobacco 
prevention and education. The purpose of this funding is to 
support the Health Division’s comprehensive Tobacco Preven
tion and Education Program. Interested parties may request 
further information or copies of either RFP by calling or writing: 

Lee Anna Borden
Oregon Health Division 

800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 730 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
Phone:(503)731-4273 

Fax: (503) 731-4082
RFP#226 - Demonstration and Innovative Projects for

Tobacco Prevention and Education
This RFP requests proposals for demonstration projects and 
evaluation of new, innovative approaches to 1) the prevention 
and control of tobacco use among youth and adults, 2) the 
protection of children and adults from exposure to secondhand 
smoke in Oregon, and 3) countering pro-tobacco influences. 
Projects should have an application rather than a strict research 
focus, and must use or test approaches that, if successful, could 
be implemented on a more wide-scale basis. About $1 million 
is available through this RFP for one- or two-year project. 
Maximum funding for any single proposal will be $200,000.
Closing date/time for receipt of RFP #226 
proposals.......July 8,1998,4:00 pm
RFP #228 - Statewide and Regional Tobacco Prevention
and Education Strategies for Racial/Ethnic Communities

in Oregon
This RFP requests proposals from nonprofit organizations with 
minority status. Projects must focus on strategies among racial/ 
ethnic communities for 1 jpreventing and controlling tobacco 
use among youth and adults, 2) protecting children and adults 
from exposure to secondhand smoke, and 3) countering pro
tobacco influences. The racial/ethnic communities that may be 
targeted include, but are not limited to: African-American; 
Hispanic/Latino; Asian/Pacific Islander; and American Indians 
who do not reside in tribal service areas. Approximately $500,000 
is available through this RFP. Both targeted, short-term projects 
(with a completion date of 6/30/99), and project with longerterm 
or ongoing potential may be funded. Projects must be regional 
(two or more counties) or statewide in scope. A Proposers 
Conference will be held for this RFP only, at the following date 
and time:

Friday, June 19,1998 from 1:00 p m -4:00  
American Heart Association 

1425 NE Irving, Suite 100 
Portland, Oregon 97232

Closing date/time for receipt of RFP #228 proposals July
10,1998,4:00 pm

Sub-Bids Requested for

Oregon State Library Building 
Renovation

Salem, Oregon

c k Bid Package # I
Pre-purchase Mechanical Equipment 
-Package roof top air handling units 

-Package roof top aircooled chiller unit

Bid Date: June 24, 1998 
3:00 pm

P.O. Box 66100 Portland, Oregon 97290-6100 
(503) 777-5531 Fax (503) 771-2933 * CCB# 10723

IFc are an equal opportunity employer anil request suh-hidn from m inority women, 
disadvantaged o r emerging small business enterprises

Maintenance

Sr. Service 
Technician

(Portland Area Based)
We are a leading producer of steel and plastic strapping and 
packaging systems for industrial use seeking an individual to 
install, repair and service packaging machinery. Overnight 
travel is involved, and there is extensive customer interaction..
Qualified applicants will have at least 4 to 5 years field or 
industrial maintenance experience with a good knowledge of 
the latest mechanical, electrical, electronic, hydraulic and 
pneumatic technology. Excellent communication skills and 
ability to plan and organize work independently are required. 
Applicants must also have a valid driver’s license and their own 
tools.
We offer excellent starting wages, a company vehicle, and top 
benefits package including health, dental, life and disability 
insurance, 401 (k) and pension plan.
For immediate consideration (No Phone Calls Please) mail or 
Fax your resume or letter describing your background (must 
be postmarked by June 24, 1998

H.R. Dept. - Job 860- PO

SIGNODE Service Business
3456 Ridge Ave.

Arlington Hits., IL 60004
Fax #847/870-5807 
An EEO Employer

S I G N O D E
An ITW Company •

Parking Facility Operator
Immediate opening for full and part-time lot attendants 
with Portland's leading parking Company. W e are 
seeking dependable individuals with a neat appearance 
and a positive attitude.

W e offer:
♦  $ 7 .0 0 /h r  starting wage
♦  $10.50  overtime available
♦  Medical and Dental Benefits available
♦  Advancement potential

Applicants must have valid drivers license, submit drug 
test and background check. Apply in person daily 
between 12:00 and 1:00PM at City Center 
Parking at 215 SW 6th.

Subsidized Units For Seniors, Or Disabled, Or 
H andicapped Persons May Be Available At This  

Tim e.
If subsidized units are not available at this time, qualified 

applicants may be placed on Waiting Lists. Guardian Man
agement Corporation is committed to 

“Equal Housing Opportunity.”
1200 Building 

Portland, Oregon 
(503) 248-0260

i=r
EQUAL 
OPPORTUNITY

èv
SUBSIDIZED UNITS may be available at this time. If not, 

qualified applicants may be placed on a waiting list. Guard
ian Management Corporation is committed to 

“EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY.”

Newberg Village
1209 N. Springbrook Rd.
Newberg Oregon 97132 

(503)538-8825

SU B-B IDS REQUESTED

PSU Science II Chiller
Replacement

Bid Date: June 18,1998 Bid Time: 10:00 am Scope:
Concrete cutting piping insulation and fire wall/shaft con

struction.

MacDonald-Miller
1240SE 12th Avenue
Portland, OR 97214 

230-8991 (ph.) 230-9238 (fax)
CCB# 63593

We are an equal opportunity employer and encourage sub-bids from women, 
minority, and emerging small business enterprises in the above areas of work.

SUB-BIDS & MATERIAL QUOTES 
REQUESTED

CHILLER REPLACEMENT FOR SCIENCE BUILDING II
PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY 

Bid Date: 6/18/98 Bid Time: 3:00 PM

HYDRO-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.
(503) 230-9359 Fax (503) 230-9363 

4246 SE Belmont * Portland, OR 97215 
CCB #63907

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids and material 
quotes from minority, women, disadvantaged and small business enter

prises in the areas of door hardware, gypsum board shaftwall assemblies, 
metal wall louver, mech, painting, controls balancing, electrical and 

insulation work.
J


